PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC	06/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG HOUSEHOLD & HEALTH CARE LTD.
Street Address:	58, SAEMUNAN-RO, JONGNO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15770873
Application Number:	15770827
Application Number:	15770856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: tlivingston@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072314-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOSHIKO ITO, REG NO. 70437
SIGNATURE:	/Yoshiko Ito/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings LLC to LG HOUSEHOLD HEALTH CARE LTD#page1.tif

source=Assignment from GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings LLC to LG HOUSEHOLD HEALTH CARE LTD#page2.tif

PATENT 506121149 REEL: 053017 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC, a corporation of Delaware, United States and having its principal place of business at Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of recorded assignment, of United States patents and patent applications, and continuation applications derived from the patents and patent applications thereof, listed in attached Schedule A, and the inventions represented thereby;

WHEREAS, LG HOUSEHOLD & HEALTH CARE LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea and having its principal place of business at 58, Saemunan-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interests in and to said United States patents and patent applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Patents in SCHEDULE A ("Assigned IP"), including, to the extent held by that Assignor, the right to bring, make, oppose, defend and appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to collect and retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action (including passing off) arising from ownership, of any of the Assigned IP, whether occurring on or after the date of this Agreement.

AND the said Assignor hereby grants the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SCHEDULE A

ſ	Application/	Filing/	Title	Country
	Patent No.	Grant Date		_
ſ	15/770,873	April 25, 2018	NOVEL OCCLUSIVE COMPOSITIONS	US
ſ	15/770,827	April 25, 2018	NOVEL OCCLUSIVE COMPOSITIONS	US
ſ	15/770,856	April 25, 2018	NOVEL METHOD OF USE AND COMPOSITIONS	US

ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Name:

Title:

GlaxoSmithKline Consumer

Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC

Date:

June 18, 2020

ASSIGNEE

Signature:

RECORDED: 06/23/2020

Name:

LG Household & Health Care

Title:

S. Y. CHA C.Z.O 58, Sammuan-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 03184, Korea

LG HOUSEHOLD & HEALTH

CARE LTD.

Date: June 18, 2020